
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
CP 

BS 

CP 

Pro44 

BS 

CP 

SM 

GT1 

DP 

FSR 

CP 

VP2 

BS 

DP 

BS 

DP 

CP 

CP 

FIA G2 

BS 

BS 

DP 

CP 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
3 
2 
4 
3 
5 
6 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
26 

156 
16 
38 
95 

4 
11 
68 
51 
15 

119 
181 
132 

45 
55 
41 

240 
44 
58 

7 
25 
56 
65 

Name 
John Murray 
Michael Deilke 
Gary Tisdale 
Colin Koehler 
Laurie Lyford 
Steve Gilmore 
Karlo Flores 
Adam Achepohl 
Jeffrey Quick 
Michael Zubko 
Robert Scollard 
Garry Small 
Deborah Briscoe 
Mike Granat 
Tony Scherrer 
Alan Berry 
Mark Mullen 
Charly Mitchel 
Steve Walker 

Josh Moriarty 
David Wheaton 
Bart Scott 
Eric Smith 

Make/Model 
1973 Datsun 260Z 
1969 BMW 2002 
1972 Porsche 914-6 
1984 Porsche 944 
1969 BMW 2002 
1967 Porsche 911 
1993 Mazda Spec Miata 
1989 Porsche 944 
1967 Triumph TR4-A 
1963 Elva MK 7 
1969 Lotus Super 7 
1965 Volvo P1800 
1969 BMW 2002 
1967 Morgan +4 
1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1965 Triumph TR-4A 
1971 Datsun 240Z 
1969 Triumph TR6 
1970 BMW 2002 

1969 Datsun 510 
1971 Datsun 510 
1966 Triumph GT6 
1969 Porsche 911 

Disp 
2400 
1990 
2000 
2500 
1998 
2341 
1600 
2500 
2138 
1600 
1600 
2000 
2036 
2138 
2000 
2138 
2800 
2498 
1990 

1800 
1800 
2000 
2500 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
3 

Last Tm 
1:35.845 
1:40.774 
1:38.894 
1:38.378 
1:39.140 

IN PIT 
1:43.064 
1:43.632 
1:46.652 
1:47.799 
1:44.051 
1:44.271 
1:45.144 
1:48.824 
1:45.409 
1:46.449 
1:44.941 

IN PIT 

Total Tm 

15:58.672 

16:08.613 

16:12.239 

16:25.437 

16:27.788 

14:06.422 

14:53.425 

15:07.228 

15:09.809 

15:17.050 

15:17.550 

15:18.573 

15:26.224 

15:32.070 

15:44.046 

15:46.450 

15:47.579 

8:12.132 

2:24.905 

Home Town 
Kirkland WA 
Langley WA 
Seattle WA 
Spanaway WA 
Bellevue WA 
Camas WA 
Vancouver BC 
Monroe, WA 
Kent WA 
Medina WA 
Beaverton OR 
Damascus, OR 
Renton WA 
Bellingham WA 
Seattle WA 
Oceanside CA 
Everett WA 
Tacoma WA 
Amity OR 

Graham WA 
North Bend WA 
Calgary AB 
Bellevue WA 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 9/28/2019 1:12:42 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Ward Bettes, Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

2019 Fall Finale 

Group 2 - Mid Bore Production 

Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 9:56:44 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

9/28/2019 09:55 AM 

 Fall Finale



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
CP 

Pro44 

BS 

FSR 

CP 

CP 

FIA G2 

BS 

CP 

BS 

DP 

VP2 

SM 

DP 

CP 

DP 

DP 

BS 

BS 

BS 

CP 

CP 

GT1 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
4 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 
5 
3 
4 
4 
5 
6 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
4 

38 
95 
15 
16 
26 
58 

7 
119 
132 

51 
181 

11 
45 

240 
56 
41 

156 
55 
25 

44 
65 
68 

Name 
Steve Gilmore 
Colin Koehler 
Laurie Lyford 
Michael Zubko 
Gary Tisdale 
John Murray 
Steve Walker 
Josh Moriarty 
Robert Scollard 
Deborah Briscoe 
Jeffrey Quick 
Garry Small 
Karlo Flores 
Mike Granat 
Mark Mullen 
Bart Scott 
Alan Berry 
Michael Deilke 
Tony Scherrer 
David Wheaton 

Charly Mitchel 
Eric Smith 
Adam Achepohl 

Make/Model 
1967 Porsche 911 
1984 Porsche 944 
1969 BMW 2002 
1963 Elva MK 7 
1972 Porsche 914-6 
1973 Datsun 260Z 
1970 BMW 2002 
1969 Datsun 510 
1969 Lotus Super 7 
1969 BMW 2002 
1967 Triumph TR4-A 
1965 Volvo P1800 
1993 Mazda Spec Miata 
1967 Morgan +4 
1971 Datsun 240Z 
1966 Triumph GT6 
1965 Triumph TR-4A 
1969 BMW 2002 
1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1971 Datsun 510 

1969 Triumph TR6 
1969 Porsche 911 
1989 Porsche 944 

Disp 
2341 
2500 
1998 
1600 
2000 
2400 
1990 
1800 
1600 
2036 
2138 
2000 
1600 
2138 
2800 
2000 
2138 
1990 
2000 
1800 

2498 
2500 
2500 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
5 
4 
3 
2 

Last Tm 
1:34.943 
1:34.918 
1:36.370 
1:35.648 
1:35.513 
1:34.001 
1:36.512 
1:36.364 
1:39.381 
1:40.390 
1:43.069 
1:40.119 
1:41.091 
1:45.445 
1:45.253 
1:55.274 

IN PIT 
IN PIT 
IN PIT 
IN PIT 

Total Tm 
16:22.217 

16:22.696 

16:32.238 

16:34.152 

16:34.337 

16:34.816 

16:37.907 

16:38.206 

16:39.978 

15:23.904 

15:25.088 

15:28.808 

15:31.521 

15:59.349 

16:00.009 

15:26.853 

12:21.548 

10:08.774 

8:55.172 

7:06.642 

Home Town 
Camas WA 

Spanaway WA 

Bellevue WA 

Medina WA 

Seattle WA 

Kirkland WA 

Amity OR 

Graham WA 

Beaverton OR 

Renton WA 

Kent WA 

Damascus, OR 

Vancouver BC 

Bellingham WA 

Everett WA 

Calgary AB 

Oceanside CA 

Langley WA 

Seattle WA 

North Bend WA 

Tacoma WA 

Bellevue WA 

Monroe, WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/28/2019 1:22:37 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Ward Bettes, Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.479 

Avg. Speed 

65.973 

Best Lap Tm Best Speed 

- 

Best Lap by 

 

2019 Fall Finale 

Group 2 - Mid Bore Production 

Race #1 

Race (19:00 Time) started at 11:59:59 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

9/28/2019 11:50 AM 

 Fall Finale



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
FSR 

BS 

CP 

DP 

SM 

BS 

CP 

VP2 

CP 

CP 

DP 

CP 

BS 

CP 

CP 

BS 

Pro44 

BS 

DP 

BS 

CP 

DP 

FIA G2 

GT1 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
4 
2 
5 
3 
6 
7 
4 
1 
5 
3 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
15 
25 

4 
51 
11 

132 
78 

181 
44 

240 
45 

119 
7 

16 
26 
95 
38 
55 
56 

156 
65 
41 
58 
68 

Name 
Michael Zubko 
David Wheaton 
Steve Gilmore 
Jeffrey Quick 
Karlo Flores 
Deborah Briscoe 
Kevin  Shaha 
Garry Small 
Charly Mitchel 
Mark Mullen 
Mike Granat 
Robert Scollard 
Josh Moriarty 
Gary Tisdale 
John Murray 
Laurie Lyford 
Colin Koehler 
Tony Scherrer 
Bart Scott 

Michael Deilke 
Eric Smith 
Alan Berry 
Steve Walker 
Adam Achepohl 

Make/Model 
1963 Elva MK 7 
1971 Datsun 510 
1967 Porsche 911 
1967 Triumph TR4-A 
1993 Mazda Spec Miata 
1969 BMW 2002 
1970 Datsun 240Z 
1965 Volvo P1800 
1969 Triumph TR6 
1971 Datsun 240Z 
1967 Morgan +4 
1969 Lotus Super 7 
1969 Datsun 510 
1972 Porsche 914-6 
1973 Datsun 260Z 
1969 BMW 2002 
1984 Porsche 944 
1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1966 Triumph GT6 

1969 BMW 2002 
1969 Porsche 911 
1965 Triumph TR-4A 
1970 BMW 2002 
1989 Porsche 944 

Disp 
1600 
1800 
2341 
2138 
1600 
2036 
2400 
2000 
2498 
2800 
2138 
1600 
1800 
2000 
2400 
1998 
2500 
2000 
2000 

1990 
2500 
2138 
1990 
2500 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
6 
6 
5 
5 
4 
3 
2 

Best Tm 
1:35.871 
1:38.972 
1:35.743 
1:41.933 
1:44.730 
1:42.059 
1:42.287 
1:41.882 
1:42.945 
1:42.486 
1:45.638 
1:39.673 
1:40.722 
1:39.595 
1:35.341 
1:40.587 
1:36.694 
1:45.693 
2:12.683 

Total Tm 
17:38.081 

17:48.318 

17:48.987 

18:16.296 

18:17.102 

18:21.795 

18:22.593 

18:23.112 

18:28.785 

18:29.669 

18:33.356 

18:45.284 

13:57.274 

14:09.310 

11:34.228 

11:54.531 

10:01.888 

8:48.136 

7:41.715 

Home Town 
Medina WA 

North Bend WA 

Camas WA 

Kent WA 

Vancouver BC 

Renton WA 

Damascus, OR 

Tacoma WA 

Everett WA 

Bellingham WA 

Beaverton OR 

Graham WA 

Seattle WA 

Kirkland WA 

Bellevue WA 

Spanaway WA 

Seattle WA 

Calgary AB 

Langley WA 

Bellevue WA 

Oceanside CA 

Amity OR 

Monroe, WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/28/2019 4:12:50 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Ward Bettes, Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

10.237 

Avg. Speed 

61.243 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.341 

Best Speed 

84.958 

Best Lap by 

26 - John Murray 

 

2019 Fall Finale 

Group 2 - Mid Bore Production 

Race #2 

Race (19:00 Time) started at 15:23:45 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

9/28/2019 03:20 PM 

 Fall Finale



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
CP 

CP 

CP 

FSR 

BS 

Pro44 

BS 

CP 

CP 

CP 

VP2 

DP 

BS 

CP 

FIA G2 

SM 

BS 

BS 

AS 

BS 

BS 

DP 

CP 

DP 

DP 

GT1 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
5 
6 
1 
1 
3 
7 
1 
1 
4 
5 
1 
6 
7 
2 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
26 
65 

4 
15 

7 
38 
95 

119 
44 
78 

181 
51 

132 
240 

58 
11 
13 
55 

157 
25 

156 
45 

16 
41 
56 
68 

Name 
John Murray 
Eric Smith 
Steve Gilmore 
Michael Zubko 
Josh Moriarty 
Colin Koehler 
Laurie Lyford 
Robert Scollard 
Charly Mitchel 
Kevin  Shaha 
Garry Small 
Jeffrey Quick 
Deborah Briscoe 
Mark Mullen 
Steve Walker 
Karlo Flores 
Chandler Briscoe 
Tony Scherrer 
Michael Zbarsky 
David Wheaton 
Michael Deilke 
Mike Granat 

Gary Tisdale 
Alan Berry 
Bart Scott 
Adam Achepohl 

Make/Model 
1973 Datsun 260Z 
1969 Porsche 911 
1967 Porsche 911 
1963 Elva MK 7 
1969 Datsun 510 
1984 Porsche 944 
1969 BMW 2002 
1969 Lotus Super 7 
1969 Triumph TR6 
1970 Datsun 240Z 
1965 Volvo P1800 
1967 Triumph TR4-A 
1969 BMW 2002 
1971 Datsun 240Z 
1970 BMW 2002 
1993 Mazda Spec Miata 
1972 Alfa Romeo BS 
1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1988 Chevrolet Camaro 
1971 Datsun 510 
1969 BMW 2002 
1967 Morgan +4 

1972 Porsche 914-6 
1965 Triumph TR-4A 
1966 Triumph GT6 
1989 Porsche 944 

Disp 
2400 
2500 
2341 
1600 
1800 
2500 
1998 
1600 
2498 
2400 
2000 
2138 
2036 
2800 
1990 
1600 
2000 
2000 
5000 
1800 
1990 
2138 

2000 
2138 
2000 
2500 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
8 
7 

Best Tm 
1:33.255 
1:33.947 
1:34.586 
1:34.519 
1:35.576 
1:34.855 
1:36.998 
1:36.205 
1:37.733 
1:36.902 
1:38.472 
1:38.811 
1:38.961 
1:38.890 
1:35.781 
1:41.189 
1:40.063 
1:41.534 
1:42.709 
1:37.622 
1:39.134 

Total Tm 
19:15.463 

19:26.566 

19:31.140 

19:31.502 

19:35.414 

19:44.598 

19:57.547 

19:57.936 

19:59.345 

19:59.599 

20:00.021 

20:06.853 

20:07.510 

20:08.670 

20:22.071 

20:28.239 

20:36.469 

20:49.029 

19:13.193 

17:01.744 

15:08.858 

3:01.701 

Home Town 
Kirkland WA 

Bellevue WA 

Camas WA 

Medina WA 

Graham WA 

Spanaway WA 

Bellevue WA 

Beaverton OR 

Tacoma WA 

Damascus, OR 

Kent WA 

Renton WA 

Everett WA 

Amity OR 

Vancouver BC 

Renton WA 

Seattle WA 

Courtenay BC 

North Bend WA 

Langley WA 

Bellingham WA 

Seattle WA 

Oceanside CA 

Calgary AB 

Monroe, WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/29/2019 10:28:21 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Ward Bettes, Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

11.103 

Avg. Speed 

70.102 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.255 

Best Speed 

86.859 

Best Lap by 

26 - John Murray 

 

2019 Fall Finale 

Group 2 - Mid Bore Production 

Race #3 

Race (19:00 Time) started at 10:05:45 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

9/29/2019 10:05 AM 

 Fall Finale



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
CP 

FSR 

CP 

CP 

BS 

BS 

Pro44 

VP2 

GTU 

CP 

CP 

BS 

CP 

DP 

BS 

SM 

AS 

DP 

BS 

BS 

CP 

BS 

BS 

DP 

DP 

FIA G2 

FSR 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
4 
5 
3 
6 
1 
4 
1 
1 
2 
5 
6 
7 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
26 
15 
65 

4 
7 

95 
38 

181 
74 
16 

119 
132 
240 

51 
13 
11 

157 
56 
25 
55 
44 

71 
156 

41 
45 
58 

5 

Name 
John Murray 
Michael Zubko 
Eric Smith 
Steve Gilmore 
Josh Moriarty 
Laurie Lyford 
Colin Koehler 
Garry Small 
Derek Burney 
Gary Tisdale 
Robert Scollard 
Deborah Briscoe 
Mark Mullen 
Jeffrey Quick 
Chandler Briscoe 
Karlo Flores 
Michael Zbarsky 
Bart Scott 
David Wheaton 
Tony Scherrer 
Charly Mitchel 

Herman Schmidt 
Michael Deilke 
Alan Berry 
Mike Granat 
Steve Walker 
John Rankin 

Make/Model 
1973 Datsun 260Z 
1963 Elva MK 7 
1969 Porsche 911 
1967 Porsche 911 
1969 Datsun 510 
1969 BMW 2002 
1984 Porsche 944 
1965 Volvo P1800 
1974 Datsun 260Z 
1972 Porsche 914-6 
1969 Lotus Super 7 
1969 BMW 2002 
1971 Datsun 240Z 
1967 Triumph TR4-A 
1972 Alfa Romeo BS 
1993 Mazda Spec Miata 
1988 Chevrolet Camaro 
1966 Triumph GT6 
1971 Datsun 510 
1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1969 Triumph TR6 

1971 Ford Capri 
1969 BMW 2002 
1965 Triumph TR-4A 
1967 Morgan +4 
1970 BMW 2002 
1965 Beach Mk4B II 

Disp 
2400 
1600 
2500 
2341 
1800 
1998 
2500 
2000 
3100 
2000 
1600 
2036 
2800 
2138 
2000 
1600 
5000 
2000 
1800 
2000 
2498 

1993 
1990 
2138 
2138 
1990 
1600 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 

9 
8 
1 

Best Tm 
1:32.522 
1:32.374 
1:34.489 
1:33.990 
1:34.521 
1:37.331 
1:37.008 
1:37.206 
1:35.813 
1:35.932 
1:35.496 
1:38.568 
1:38.118 
1:38.893 
1:38.976 
1:42.329 
1:42.634 
1:53.548 
1:36.992 
2:00.348 

Total Tm 
20:21.164 

20:39.042 

20:40.057 

20:42.210 

20:46.781 

21:15.544 

21:15.857 

21:16.369 

21:17.309 

21:25.117 

21:29.925 

21:34.736 

21:38.449 

21:43.288 

20:24.404 

20:26.175 

20:37.194 

20:45.387 

16:25.175 

5:01.819 

2:58.742 

Home Town 
Kirkland WA 

Medina WA 

Bellevue WA 

Camas WA 

Graham WA 

Bellevue WA 

Spanaway WA 

Damascus, OR 

Duvall WA 

Seattle WA 

Beaverton OR 

Renton WA 

Everett WA 

Kent WA 

Renton WA 

Vancouver BC 

Courtenay BC 

Calgary AB 

North Bend WA 

Seattle WA 

Tacoma WA 

Mill Creek WA 

Langley WA 

Oceanside CA 

Bellingham WA 

Amity OR 

Normandy Park WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/29/2019 2:14:02 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Ward Bettes, Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

17.878 

Avg. Speed 

72.963 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.374 

Best Speed 

87.687 

Best Lap by 

15 - Michael Zubko 

 

2019 Fall Finale 

Group 2/7a 

Race #4 

Race started at 13:50:15 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

9/29/2019 01:50 PM 

 Fall Finale



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
CP 

FSR 

BS 

Pro44 

CP 

GTU 

VP2 

BS 

CP 

CP 

DP 

SM 

EP 

AS 

BS 

BS 

BS 

BS 

BS 

CP 

CP 

CP 

CP 

DP 

DP 

DP 

FIA G2 

GT1 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
65 
15 

7 
38 

119 
74 

181 
132 

16 
240 

51 
11 

5 
157 

13 
25 
55 
95 

156 
4 

26 
44 
78 
41 
45 
56 
58 
68 

Name 
Eric Smith 
Michael Zubko 
Josh Moriarty 
Colin Koehler 
Robert Scollard 
Derek Burney 
Garry Small 
Deborah Briscoe 
Gary Tisdale 
Mark Mullen 
Jeffrey Quick 
Karlo Flores 
Alec Buchan 
Michael Zbarsky 

Chandler Briscoe 
David Wheaton 
Tony Scherrer 
Laurie Lyford 
Michael Deilke 
Steve Gilmore 
John Murray 
Charly Mitchel 
Kevin  Shaha 
Alan Berry 
Mike Granat 
Bart Scott 
Steve Walker 
Adam Achepohl 

Make/Model 
1969 Porsche 911 
1963 Elva MK 7 
1969 Datsun 510 
1984 Porsche 944 
1969 Lotus Super 7 
1974 Datsun 260Z 
1965 Volvo P1800 
1969 BMW 2002 
1972 Porsche 914-6 
1971 Datsun 240Z 
1967 Triumph TR4-A 
1993 Mazda Spec Miata 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1988 Chevrolet Camaro 

1972 Alfa Romeo BS 
1971 Datsun 510 
1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1969 BMW 2002 
1969 BMW 2002 
1967 Porsche 911 
1973 Datsun 260Z 
1969 Triumph TR6 
1970 Datsun 240Z 
1965 Triumph TR-4A 
1967 Morgan +4 
1966 Triumph GT6 
1970 BMW 2002 
1989 Porsche 944 

Disp 
2500 
1600 
1800 
2500 
1600 
3100 
2000 
2036 
2000 
2800 
2138 
1600 
2138 
5000 

2000 
1800 
2000 
1998 
1990 
2341 
2400 
2498 
2400 
2138 
2138 
2000 
1990 
2500 

Laps 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 

Best Tm 
1:32.878 
1:32.334 
1:34.240 
1:34.712 
1:36.218 
1:35.939 
1:37.690 
1:39.237 
1:35.759 
1:39.138 
1:40.470 
1:41.931 
1:40.433 
1:41.292 

Total Tm 
14:19.718 

14:24.862 

14:28.391 

14:29.014 

14:40.276 

14:40.731 

14:50.851 

15:01.143 

15:01.602 

15:02.682 

15:19.161 

15:19.615 

15:19.656 

15:20.659 

Home Town 
Bellevue WA 

Medina WA 

Graham WA 

Spanaway WA 

Beaverton OR 

Duvall WA 

Damascus, OR 

Renton WA 

Seattle WA 

Everett WA 

Kent WA 

Vancouver BC 

Bellingham WA 

Courtenay BC 

Renton WA 

North Bend WA 

Seattle WA 

Bellevue WA 

Langley WA 

Camas WA 

Kirkland WA 

Tacoma WA 

Oceanside CA 

Bellingham WA 

Calgary AB 

Amity OR 

Monroe, WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/29/2019 4:07:41 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Ward Bettes, Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

5.144 

Avg. Speed 

65.952 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.334 

Best Speed 

87.725 

Best Lap by 

15 - Michael Zubko 

 

2019 Fall Finale 

Group 2/7a 

Race #5 

Race started at 15:50:55 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

9/29/2019 03:40 PM 

 Fall Finale


